Thomas Cook (India) Ltd.

Thomas Cook Building, Dr. D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 Board: +91-22-6160 3333 CIN: L63040MH1978PLC020717

A FAIRFAX Company

September 15, 2021

The Manager, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 500413

Fax No.: 2272 2037/39/41/61

Dear Sir/ Madam,



The Manager,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: THOMASCOOK

Fax No.: 2659 8237/38

Sub: Clarification in relation to Stock exchange intimation dated September 14, 2021

With reference to the disclosure made dated September 14, 2021 under Regulation 30(9) of SEBI (LODR) as enclosed. Request to read Horizon Travel Services LLC as Subsidiary of our Company.

Kindly take the clarification on record. Our sincere apology for the inconvenience caused.

Yours faithfully, For **Thomas Cook (India) Limited**

Amit J. Parekh

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Thomas Cook (India) Ltd.

Thomas Cook Building, Dr. D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 Board: +91-22-6160 3333 CIN: L63040MH1978PLC020717

A FAIRFAX Company

September 14, 2021

The Manager, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 500413

Fax No.: 2272 2037/39/41/61

Dear Sir/ Madam,



The Manager,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: THOMASCOOK

Fax No.: 2659 8237/38

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 30(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sub: Intimation of acquisition/ investment by Step Down Subsidiary Company

We would like to inform you that Horizon Travel Services LLC, a Step down subsidiary of the Company, had intimated to the Company on even date about successful completion of acquisition of 100% stake in AlliedTPro Travel Canada Ltd.

This is for your information and records.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully, For **Thomas Cook (India) Limited**

Amit J. Parekh

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer